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Pilon, Janet

Subject: 1269 Moahwk rd-Confirm signatures and your views

From: shalini SHARMA  
Sent: Tuesday, July 6, 2021 6:11 PM 
To: Kelsey, Lisa <Lisa.Kelsey@hamilton.ca>; Prince, Kristin <Kristin.Prince@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason 
<Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Andrews, Mark <Mark.Andrews@hamilton.ca>; Wojewoda, Nikola 
<Nikola.Wojewoda@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad <Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria 
<Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd 
<Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene 
<Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam 
<Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; 
Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Michael Barton  
Subject: 1269 Moahwk rd‐Confirm signatures and your views 

Hi All 

I  am completely baffeled by Mr Ferguson's misrepresentation of  
General public and Council. 

As to my understanding Our esteemed councillor Mr Ferguson had commented that he is here filling in and 
representing Mr Terry Whitehead who is currently on a sick leave.  
But to my observation it was not just  Mr Ferguson repeatedly discarded the views of Mr Whitehead instead he 
also undermined the support of all the city officials and our multiple neighbors who are in direct and closest 
vicinity to us. 
He brought upon his own personal opinion that he just was able to form by a 5 minutes drive at night by the 
property. 

Also by making such outrageous comments about the Authenticify of support letters . 
His comments,however damaging they were to the project were made not as a public servant who has the 
knowledge and wisdom needed to take in required information and study about what was being presented , but 
rather his comments seemed quite outrageously prejudiced based on his personal opinions and affiliation. 

I do believe in fair system and I do believe that the rest of the city council will have some answers to the above 
. 

Sincerely yours  

Shalini Sharma 
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